CONTRACT 538-25-01

RECOAT/REPAIR TWO WATER STORAGE TANKS SMOOT DRIVE 250,000 GALLON PEDESPHERE AND HIGH STREET 100,000 GALLON ELEVATED CITY OF OWINGSVILLE OWINGSVILLE, KENTUCKY

We certify that the following is a true and complete tabulation of all bids received by the City of Owingsville, Kentucky, on April 7, 2025, for the titled project.

BELL ENGINEERING

Steph Condell

STEPHEN H.
CALDILL
19888

G&L Tank Sandblasting and Coatings LLC | Weiser Industrial Coatings Inc. 2 V

4-14-2625

			M.W. Cole Construction Inc. 2989 Bonifay Path The Villages, Florida 32163		E&L Contractors Inc. 1030 Bergin Road Howell, Michigan 48843		G&L Tank Sandblasting and Coatings LLC 2101 Highway 64 W Shelbyville, Tennessee 37160		Weiser Industrial Coatings Inc จิ โ 1718 Fairway Drive LaGrange, Kentucky 40031		
ltem			Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit		
No. Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS											
Bidders must bid all divisions for the bid to be responsive. The low bidder will be determined on the basis of the total of all divisions. All work specified and/or shown on the Drawings shall be completed by the Contractor and all costs for a complete, functional project shall be included in the Divisions and Summary listed below.			J								
DIVISION A-SMOOT DRIVE PEDESPHERE TANK										N 44	
Section 1Interior Tank Recoating										1 to	
For the complete interior cleaning, blasting, and painting of the 250,000 gallon pedesphere tank as specified;	1	L.S.	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$90,000,00	\$90,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	
Subtotal Section 1			-	\$129,000.00		\$90,000.00	_	\$144,000.00	-	\$135,000.00	
Section 2Exterior Tank Coating										3133,000.00	
For the complete exterior cleaning and painting of the 250,000 gallon pedesphere tank as specified;	1	L.S.	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$112,375.00	\$112,375.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	
Subtotal Section 2				\$61,000.00		\$52,000.00	_	\$112,375.00	ju <del>-</del>	\$90,000.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION A (SECTIONS 1 AND 2)				\$190,000.00		\$142,000.00	_	\$256,375.00	_	\$225,000.00	
DIVISION B-HIGH STREET ELEVATED TANK											
Section 1Interior Tank Recoating											
For the complete interior cleaning, blasting, and painting of the 100,000 gallon elevated tank as specified;	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$66,975.00	\$66,975.00	
Subtotal Section 1			_	\$60,000.00	<sup>77</sup> ₹	\$50,000.00	N	\$62,000.00	-	\$66,975.00	
Section 2Exterior Tank Coating										300,57 3.00	
For the complete exterior cleaning and painting of the 100,000 gallon elevated water storage tank;	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
Subtotal Section 2			_	\$60,000.00		\$58,000.00		\$73,000.00	_	\$80,000.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION B (SECTIONS 1 AND 2)				\$120,000.00		\$108,000.00		\$135,000.00	_	\$146,975.00	
DIVISION C-MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1. Seam Sealer, Where Ordered by the Engineer	15	Lb.	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00 *	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
2. Caulking Inside or Outside of Tank with Sonneborn NP-1 or Sikaflex	10 C	ase of 12 tubes	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$36.00	\$360.00 *	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	

				2989 Bonifay Path		s Inc. ad an 48843	G&L Tank Sandblasting a 2101 Highway 64 W Shelbyville, Tennessee 3		Weiser Industrial Coatings Inc. 1718 Fairway Drive LaGrange, Kentucky 40031		
tem No. Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
3. Repairs Not Known or Planned and as Instructed by the Engineer	32	Manhours	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00 *	S150.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	
<ol> <li>Furnish and Install Steel Plates, Welded Over Pits or Holes, Where Ordered by the Engineer</li> </ol>	20	Each	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
5. Fill Pits by Welding, Where Ordered by the Engineer	30	Each	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	
<ol> <li>Extra to Division B for Providing Containment of Tank and Tower, Including All Environmental Requirements</li> </ol>	Ţ	L.S.	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
7. Provide Materials and Labor to Ground Both Tanks	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
<ol> <li>Replace Existing Safety Climb Devices with New Devices, Interior and Exterior, Both Tanks</li> </ol>	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
9. Replace Existing Riser Manway with New Manway, High Street Tank	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	
10. Furnish and Install a New Handrail with Toebar on Roof, High Street Tank	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
Repair and Coating of Concrete Pier Foundations/Riser Foundation, Both Tanks	Ĩ	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
Disposal of Nonhazardous Spent Abrasive Waste (Enter Approximate Number of C.Y. Expected:	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3. Allowance for 1 Logo on Each Tank to Match Existing Logo	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
Tighten Windage Rods and Riser Stay Rods, and Weld Strut End Connections, High Street Tank	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION C			-	\$157,150.00	,	\$231,140.00 *	:	\$132,950.00	11	\$223,250.00	
SID SUMMARY								***		A COLOR OF THE SHE WAS A S	
DIVISION A-SMOOT DRIVE PEDESPHERE TANK				\$190,000.00		\$142,000.00		\$256,375.00		\$225,000.00	
DIVISION B-HIGH STREET ELEVATED TANK				\$120,000.00		\$108,000.00		\$135,000.00		\$146,975.00	
DIVISION CMISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			-	\$157,150.00	_	\$231,140.00 *		\$132,950.00		\$223,250.00	
TOTAL BID CONTRACT 538-25-01				\$467,150.00		\$481,140.00 *		\$524,325.00	=	\$595,225.00	
Corrected math errors.											

CONTRACT 538-25-01

RECOAT/REPAIR TWO WATER STORAGE TANKS SMOOT DRIVE 250,000 GALLON PEDESPHERE AND HIGH STREET 100,000 GALLON ELEVATED CITY OF OWINGSVILLE OWINGSVILLE, KENTUCKY

			Currens Construction Services LLC P.O. Box 492 Harrodsburg, Kentucky 40330		Maguire Iron Inc. 2001 East Robur Drive Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104		D&M Painting Corporation 1500 Amity Ridge Road Washington, Pennsylvania 15301		Viking Painting LLC 109095 Harrison Street La Vista, Nebraska 68128	
ltem No. Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS								7014	Titee	Total
Bidders must bid all divisions for the bid to be responsive. The low bidder will be determined on the basis of the total of all divisions. All work specified and/or shown on the Drawings shall be completed by the Contractor and all costs for a complete, functional project shall be included in the Divisions and Summary listed below.										
DIVISION A-SMOOT DRIVE PEDESPHERE TANK										
Section 1-Interior Tank Recoating										
For the complete interior cleaning, blasting, and painting of the 250,000 gallon pedesphere tank as specified;	1	L.S.	\$130,580.00	\$130,580.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$222,500.00	\$222,500.00	\$63,700.00	\$63,700.00
Subtotal Section 1			-	\$130,580.00	8-	\$120,000.00	-	£222 £00 00		***
Section 2Exterior Tank Coating				3130,300.00		\$120,000.00		\$222,500.00		\$63,700.00
For the complete exterior cleaning and painting of the 250,000 gallon pedesphere tank as specified;	i	L.S.	\$112,620.00	\$112,620.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$133,540.00	\$133,540.00	\$77,300.00	\$77,300.00
Subtotal Section 2				\$112,620.00	=	\$70,000.00	_	\$133,540.00	-	\$77,300.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION A (SECTIONS 1 AND 2)			_	\$243,200.00	s <del>-</del>	\$190,000.00	-	\$356,040.00	-	\$141,000.00
DIVISION B-HIGH STREET ELEVATED TANK								\$330,040.00		3141,000.00
Section 1-Interior Tank Recoating										
For the complete interior cleaning, blasting, and painting of the 100,000 gallon elevated tank as specified;	1	L.S.	\$68,570.00	\$68,570.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$100,840.00	\$100,840.00	\$117,800.00	\$117,800.00
Subtotal Section 1			_	\$68,570.00		\$73,000.00	_	\$100,840.00	-	\$117,800.00
Section 2Exterior Tank Coating										
For the complete exterior cleaning and painting of the 100,000 gallon elevated water storage tank;	1	L.S.	\$95,990.00	\$95,990.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$146,620.00	\$146,620.00	\$191,700.00	\$191,700.00
Subtotal Section 2				\$95,990.00	-	\$69,500.00	_	\$146,620.00	-	\$191,700.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION B (SECTIONS 1 AND 2)				\$164,560.00		\$142,500.00	-	\$247,460.00	-	\$309,500.00
DIVISION C-MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
1. Seam Sealer, Where Ordered by the Engineer	15	Lb.	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$113.33	\$1,699.95
2. Caulking Inside or Outside of Tank with Sonneborn NP-1 or Sikaflex	10 0	ase of 12	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00

			P.O. Box 492		Maguire Iron Inc. 2001 East Robur Dri Sioux Falls, South D		D&M Painting Corporation 1500 Amity Ridge Road Washington, Pennsylvania 15301		Viking Painting LLC 109095 Harrison Street La Vista, Nebraska 68128	
tem No. Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
3. Repairs Not Known or Planned and as Instructed by the Engineer	32	Manhours	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$195.00	\$6,240.00
<ol> <li>Furnish and Install Steel Plates, Welded Over Pits or Holes, Where Ordered by the Engineer</li> </ol>	20	Each	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$480.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
5. Fill Pits by Welding, Where Ordered by the Engineer	30	Each	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
<ol> <li>Extra to Division B for Providing Containment of Tank and Tower, Including All Environmental Requirements</li> </ol>	1	L.S.	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
7. Provide Materials and Labor to Ground Both Tanks	1	L.S.	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
<ol> <li>Replace Existing Safety Climb Devices with New Devices, Interior and Exterior, Both Tanks</li> </ol>	ı	L.S.	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9. Replace Existing Riser Manway with New Manway, High Street Tank	. 1	L.S.	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
0. Furnish and Install a New Handrail with Toebar on Roof, High Street Tank	1	L.S.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
Repair and Coating of Concrete Pier Foundations/Riser Foundation, Both Tanks	1	L.S.	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
Disposal of Nonhazardous Spent Abrasive Waste (Enter Approximate Number of C.Y. Expected:	1	L.S.	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
3. Allowance for 1 Logo on Each Tank to Match Existing Logo	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
<ol> <li>Tighten Windage Rods and Riser Stay Rods, and Weld Strut End Connections, High Street Tank</li> </ol>	ř.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION C			_	\$193,050.00	·-	\$331,500.00	_	\$191,615.00		\$350,239.95 *
ID SUMMARY										
DIVISION A-SMOOT DRIVE PEDESPHERE TANK				\$243,200.00		\$190,000.00		\$356,040.00		\$141,000.00
DIVISION B-HIGH STREET ELEVATED TANK				\$164,560.00		\$142,500.00		\$247,460.00		\$309,500.00
DIVISION CMISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$193,050.00		\$331,500.00		\$191,615.00		\$350,239.95 *
TOTAL BID CONTRACT 538-25-01			.=	\$600,810.00	=	\$664,000.00	_	\$795,115.00		\$800,739.95 *
Corrected math errors.										